

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19310

Date sent

4/02/2019

Subject

Ligature Point Incidents

Details of enquiry

I am requesting the below Information under the FOI act:

1. Number of serious incidents involving ligature points, occurring within the trust grounds, in the following years; 2018-19 (to date) 2017-18, 2016-17, 2015-16
2. Number of patient deaths involving ligature points, occurring within the trust grounds, in the following years; 2018-19 (to date) 2017-18, 2016-17, 2015-16
3. Of the serious incidents listed above how many of the patients involved were under 18?
4. Of the patient deaths listed above how many of the patients involved were under 18?
5. How much has the trust spent on specific programmes to tackle ligatures points in each of the following years; 2018-19 (to date) 2017-18, 2016-17, 2015-16

Response Sent

	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19 (to date)
Number of serious incidents involving ligature points, occurring within the trust grounds, in the following years	0	0	0	0
Number of patient deaths involving ligature points, occurring within the trust grounds, in the following years	0	0	0	0
Of the serious incidents listed above how many of the patients involved were under 18	0	0	0	0
Of the patient deaths listed above how many of the patients involved were under 18	0	0	0	0

	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19 (to date)
How much has the trust spent on specific programmes to tackle ligatures points in each of the following years	596.76	270 109.20 109.20 ----- 488.40 =====	600 270 ----- 870 =====	0